Indexable Ball-nose End Mill for
Finishing
Indexable Corner Radius End Mill
for Finishing
SRF/SRB
SUF
High accuracy indexable end mill
Optimum tool for

L2
L3
øD
1
øD
4
R
L1
L2
øD
5
L3
y
* z x
R R D1 D4 L1 D5 L2 L3 B2°
SRFH10S12M a 1 5 10 12 110 9.5 40 13 1°30′ 1 RS3008T zTKY08D SRFT10
SRBT10
12S16M a 1 6 12 16 120 11.5 50 15 1°30′ 1 RS3510T zTKY10D SRFT12
SRBT12
16S20M a 1 8 16 20 130 15.5 50 20 1°30′ 1 RS4015T xTKY15T SRFT16
SRBT16
20S25M a 1 10 20 25 150 19.5 70 24 1°30′ 1 RS5020T xTKY20T SRFT20
SRBT20
25S32M a 1 12.5 25 32 180 24.5 80 30 1°30′ 1 RS6025T xTKY25T SRFT25
SRBT25
30S32M a 1 15 30 32 200 29.5 100 35 ─ 2 RS8030T xTKY30T SRFT30
SRBT30
32S32M a 1 16 32 32 200 31.5 100 35 ─ 2 RS8030T xTKY30T SRFT32
SRBT32
SRFH10S12L a 1 5 10 12 150 9.5 60 13 1°30′ 1 RS3008T zTKY08D SRFT10
SRBT10
12S16L a 1 6 12 16 160 11.5 70 15 1°30′ 1 RS3510T zTKY10D SRFT12
SRBT12
16S20L a 1 8 16 20 160 15.5 70 20 1°30′ 1 RS4015T xTKY15T SRFT16
SRBT16
20S25L a 1 10 20 25 180 19.5 80 24 1°30′ 1 RS5020T xTKY20T SRFT20
SRBT20
20S20L80 a 1 10 20 20 180 19.5 80 24 ─ 2 RS5020T xTKY20T SRFT20
SRBT20
25S32L s 1 12.5 25 32 200 24.5 100 30 1°30′ 1 RS6025T xTKY25T SRFT25
SRBT25
25S25L100 a 1 12.5 25 25 200 24.5 100 30 ─ 2 RS6025T xTKY25T SRFT25
SRBT25
30S32L s 1 15 30 32 230 29.5 130 35 ─ 2 RS8030T xTKY30T SRFT30
SRBT30
SRFH20S25E a 1 10 20 25 220 19.5 120 24 1°30′ 3 RS5020T xTKY20T SRFT20
SRBT20
20S20E120 a 1 10 20 20 220 19.5 120 24 ─ 2 RS5020T xTKY20T SRFT20
SRBT20
25S32E a 1 12.5 25 32 250 24.5 150 30 1°30′ 3 RS6025T xTKY25T SRFT25
SRBT25
25S25E150 a 1 12.5 25 25 250 24.5 150 30 ─ 2 RS6025T xTKY25T SRFT25
SRBT25
30S32E a 1 15 30 32 300 29.5 200 35 ─ 2 RS8030T xTKY30T SRFT30
SRBT30
SRFH20S25X s 1 10 20 25 250 19.5 150 24 1°30′ 3 RS5020T xTKY20T SRFT20
SRBT20
25S32X s 1 12.5 25 32 300 24.5 200 30 1°30′ 3 RS6025T xTKY25T SRFT25
SRBT25
30S32X s 1 15 30 32 350 29.5 250 35 ─ 2 RS8030T xTKY30T SRFT30
SRBT30
32S32X s 1 16 32 32 350 31.5 250 35 ─ 2 RS8030T xTKY30T SRFT32

M
øD
4
øD
5
øD
1
L1
L2 L11
A
A
R
H1
* z x
R R D1 D4 L1 D5 L2 L3
SRFH10S10MW a 1 5 10 10 110 9.5 40 13 1 RS3008T zTKY08D SRFT10
SRBT10
12S12MW a 1 6 12 12 120 11.5 50 15 1 RS3510T zTKY10D SRFT12
SRBT12
16S16MW a 1 8 16 16 130 15.5 50 20 1 RS4015T xTKY15T SRFT16
SRBT16
20S20MW a 1 10 20 20 180 19.5 80 24 1 RS5020T xTKY20T SRFT20
SRBT20
25S25MW a 1 12.5 25 25 200 24.5 100 30 1 RS6025T xTKY25T SRFT25
SRBT25
30S32MW s 1
15 30 32 230 29.5 130 35
1 RS8030T xTKY30T
SRFT30
SRBT30
16 32 32 231 29.5 131 36 SRFT32
SRBT32
SRFH10S10LW a 1 5 10 10 150 9.5 60 13 1 RS3008T zTKY08D SRFT10
SRBT10
12S12LW a 1 6 12 12 160 11.5 70 15 1 RS3510T zTKY10D SRFT12
SRBT12
16S16LW a 1 8 16 16 160 15.5 70 20 1 RS4015T xTKY15T SRFT16
SRBT16
16S16EW a 1 8 16 16 200 15.5 110 20 1 RS4015T xTKY15T SRFT16
SRBT16
20S20LW a 1 10 20 20 250 19.5 150 24 1 RS5020T xTKY20T SRFT20
SRBT20
25S25LW s 1 12.5 25 25 300 24.5 200 30 1 RS6025T xTKY25T SRFT25
SRBT25
30S32LW s 1
15 30 32 350 29.5 250 35
1 RS8030T xTKY30T
SRFT30
SRBT30
16 32 32 351 29.5 251 36 SRFT32
SRBT32
*
R R D1 D4 D5 L1 L2 L11 H1 M
SRFH16AM0830 a 1 8 16 8.5 14.9 48 30 6 10 8 0.1 RS4015T TKY15T SRFT16
SRBT16
20AM1035 a 1 10 20 10.5 18.4 54 35 6 14 10 0.1 RS5020T TKY20T SRFT20
SRBT20
25AM1240 a 1 12.5 25 12.5 23.5 62 40 6 19 12 0.1 RS6025T TKY25T SRFT25

H
45─55HRC MP8010 100 (60─120) 0.2 (0.1─0.3) <0.05D1
55─65HRC MP8010   80 (60─120) 0.2 (0.1─0.3) <0.01D1
M
P6
12
0
VP
15
TF
M
P8
01
0
D1 R L1 F1 S1
SRFT10 a a a 10 5 8.5 0.5 2.6
12 a a a 12 6 10 0.5 3
16 a a a 16 8 12 1 4
20 a a a 20 10 15 1 5
25 a a a 25 12.5 18.5 1 6

11
L2
L1 H1
øD
4
øD
5
øD
9
M
M8 23 10
M10 46 14
M12 80 19
M16 90 24
D9 D4 D5 L1 L2 H1 M
SC16M08S100S s   8.5 16 14.5 100 10 10 M8
	 08S200L s   8.5 16 14.5 200 10 10 M8
SC20M10S120S s 10.5 20 18.5 120 10 14 M10
	 10S220L s 10.5 20 18.5 220 10 14 M10
SC25M12S125S s 12.5 25 23.5 125 10 19 M12
	 12S245L s 12.5 25 23.5 245 10 19 M12
SC32M16S140S s 17 32 28.5 140 15 24 M16
	 16S280L s 17 32 28.5 280 15 24 M16
SC16M08S100SW s   8.5 16 14.5 100 10 10 M8
	 08S200LW s   8.5 16 14.5 200 10 10 M8
SC20M10S120SW s 10.5 20 18.5 120 10 14 M10
	 10S220LW s 10.5 20 18.5 220 10 14 M10
SC25M12S125SW s 12.5 25 23.5 125 10 19 M12
	 12S245LW s 12.5 25 23.5 245 10 19 M12
SC32M16S140SW s 17 32 28.5 140 15 24 M16
	 16S280LW s 17 32 28.5 280 15 24 M16
y
s : Inventory maintained in Japan.
HOW TO INSTALL THE SCREW-IN HEAD
●	� Cutting tools become extremely hot during cutting. Never touch them with bare hands after operation as this may produce risk of

9
M
BT30
L2
L10
øD
5
øD
9
ø6
3
M
C4
HSK63A
D9 D5 L10 L2 M
SC16M08S10-BT30 s   8.5 14.5 32 10 M8
20M10S10-BT30 s 10.5 18.5 32 10 M10
25M12S10-BT30 s 12.5 23.5 32 10 M12
32M16S10-BT30 s 17.0 28.5 32 10 M16
D9 D5 L10 L2 M
SC16M08S10-BT40 s   8.5 14.5 37 10 M8
20M10S10-BT40 s 10.5 18.5 37 10 M10
25M12S10-BT40 s 12.5 23.5 37 10 M12
32M16S10-BT40 s 17.0 28.5 37 10 M16
D9 D5 L10 L2 M
SC16M08S22-HSK63A s   8.5 14.5 48 22 M8
20M10S24-HSK63A s 10.5 18.5 50 24 M10
25M12S27-HSK63A s 12.5 23.5 53 27 M12
32M16S28-HSK63A s 17.0 28.5 54 28 M16
y